tfuller
Text Box
BC Geological SurveyAssessment Report36236
Report
On the
2015 Sampling Program
for the
Bowron River Amber Property

COAL - bright to bright banded (br to bb). No visible amber.           Calcite
along cleat surfaces. Surface weathered.
0 0.1 0.75 1.38
3 BR15-003 0.07 0.06 R CST - silty, gy grn. Foliated 0.06 0 0.78 1.44
4 BR15-004 0.14 0.11 C COAL  - as above, thin 2 cm CST bnd 9 cm from bottom 0 0.11 0.825 1.52
5 BR15-005
0.91 0.72
R
12 cm CST, gy grn, silty, folliated -  19 cm SST, fg., gy brn.- 6 cm CST, brn.,
silty - 3 cm Coal, br. - 51 cm CST, gy brn.
0.72 0 9.36 17.23
6 BR15-006 0.11 0.09 C COAL - br (bright), highly weathered. 0 0.09 0.675 1.24
7 BR15-007 0.21 0.17 R CST - silty, sandy laminae near bottom. 0.17 0 2.21 4.07
8 BR15-008 0.11 0.09 C COAL - br and bb interbanded, weathered. 0 0.09 0.675 1.24
9 BR15-009 0.16 0.12 R CST - silty, gy grn, weathers to orange brn, lightly foliated 0.12 0 1.56 2.87
10 BR15-010
0.32 0.25
C
COAL -  br to bb, minor db (dull banded) stringers , 6 cm CST band  16 cm
from bottom
0 0.25 1.875 3.45
11 BR15-011 0.08 0.06 R CST - dk brn, somwhat carbonaceous, foliated, fissile 0.06 0 0.78 1.44
12 BR15-012
0.25 0.20
C
COAL - d&b (dull & bright)/db (dull banded), minor thin CST stringers,
weathered
0 0.2 1.5 2.76
13 BR15-013 0.14 0.11 R CST - brn, clay-rich at bottom, thin coaly stringers at top 0.11 0 1.43 2.63
14 BR14-014
0.49 0.39
C
COAL - minor interbedded 1 to 2 cm CSTbands in top 40 cm. Coal d&b and
db, CST clay-rich. Bottom 9 cm of coal bright with small 2 to 4 mm *Amber
blebs, red brn to gloden.
0 0.39 2.925 5.39
15 BR15-015 0.37 0.29 R SST -  v fg, gy brn, thin silty laminae, plant fragments 0.29 0 3.77 6.94
16 BR15-016 0.12 0.10 R CCST/CST - dk brn, interbedded 0.1 0 1.3 2.39
17 BR15-017 0.50 0.40 C COAL - d&b/db, thin 1.5 cm CCST band 32 cm from bottom 0 0.4 3 5.52
18 BR15-018 0.47 0.38 R SLST -  brn to gy brn, occ.  thin CST bands 0.38 0 4.94 9.10
19 BR15-019
0.43 0.34
C
COAL - br and d&b interbanded, bottom 10 cm br. Two CST bands (6  cm
and 4cm) 10 cm and 28cm from bottom respectively, Possible very small
blebs of amber in bottom 10 cm.
0 0.34 2.55 4.70
20 BR15-020 0.12 0.10 R CST - silty, gy brn, lightly foliated, 1cm HCST band at bottom 0.1 0 1.3 2.39
21 BR15-021 0.17 0.14 C COAL - d&b/bb, 1cm CST band (11cm brom bottom 0 0.14 1.05 1.93
22 BR15-022 0.22 0.18 R CST - gy brn, thin coaly stringers 16 cm from top. 0.18 0 2.34 4.31
23 BR15-023 0.46 0.37 R SST/SLST - interbedded. SST v. fg. , brn, s & p. SLST gy. 0.37 0 4.81 8.86
24 BR15-024
0.16 0.12
C
COAL - db, overlain by CST - brn and foliated. COAL/CST = 50/50 and
very weathered
0 0.12 0.9 1.66
25 BR15-025
0.50 0.40
C
COAL - d&b and db. Three CST bnds at 16cm, 34cm, and 46cm from
bottom (3cm, 4cm, and 2cm thick respectively). COAL highly weathered.